Small Value Procurement in accordance with Section 34 of the Implementing Rules and Regulations of the 

Republic Act No. 12009. 

Name of the Project Procurement of LLFC Uniform for CY2026 (LLFC-CAP-25-038) 

Approved Budget of the 
Contract (ABC) 

Four Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand Pesos (PhP469,000.00) 

BACKGROUND 

Corporate uniforms represent the brand identity of LBP Leasing and Finance Corporation (LLFC) and provide 
necessary work protection by ensuring employees wear appropriate attire during the performance of their duties 
and responsibilities.